This contract is to provide vehicles for Transportation and Vehicle Asset Management 
as needed. All items must meet the specifications as listed in the solicitation bid sheet. 
The total purchases of any goods or services under the Contract are not known. The 
State estimates the purchases during the Term shall be thirty five million ($35,000,000) 
("Estimated Liability"). 

1.2. Statewide Contract. The purpose of this Invitation to Bid is to establish a source or 

sources of supply for all Tennessee State Agencies, Tennessee local governmental 
entities, the board of trustees of the University of Tennessee system, the Tennessee

[...]

under the same terms and conditions, at the State's sole option. 

6. PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

6.1. Estimated Liability. The total purchases of any goods or services under the Contract 
are not known.  The State estimates the purchases during the Term shall be Thirty-
Five Million ($35,000,000) ("Estimated Liability"). This Contract does not grant the 
Contractor any exclusive rights. The State does not guarantee that it will buy any 
minimum quantity of goods or services under this Contract. Subject to the terms and 
conditions of this Contract, the Contractor will only be paid for goods or services